
Resolution No. 4-0910 

Resolution Recommending Budget Amendments for 2010 

TO THE HONORABLE IOWA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS: 

WHEREAS, the Social Services Department purchased replacement computers at a cost of$19,235.00 

which was originally included in the Information Technology Department 2010 budget. 

WHEREAS, Social Services will receive a reimbursement for $6,852.00 for the computers and the 
Information Technology Department has agreed to pay the remaining $12,383.00. 

WHEREAS, the Administrative Ser�ices Committee recommends the following budget amendments to the 
20 I 0 accounts: 

EXPENSE 
100.15.51450.00060.808 
Information Technology 

Amount of 
Decrease 
12,383.00 

EXPENSE 
210.60. 
Social Services DepaTtment 

Amount of 
Increase 
12,383.00 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Iowa County Board of Supervisors that: 
The Iowa County Board of Supervisors adopts the recommendations of the Administrative Services 
Committee, and approves the budget amendments of the aforementioned accounts. 

Dated this 21 st of September, 2010 

Respectfully submitted by the Iowa County Administrative Services Committee 


